

Proclamation

WHEREAS: MINNESOTA FARMWORKER YOUTH ARE A VITAL SOURCE FOR THE FUTURE LEADERS AND PRODUCTIVE CITIZENS OF MINNESOTA; AND

- WHEREAS: FARMWORKER YOUTH AND THEIR FAMILIES HAVE, HISTORICALLY AUGMENTED THE AGRICULTURAL ECONOMY OF MINNESOTA; AND
- WHEREAS: FARMWORKER YOUTH HAVE TAKEN DELIBERATE STEPS TOWARD ECONOMIC INDEPENDENCE THROUGH PARTICIPATION Minnesota's IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES; AND
- WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA HAS PARTICIPATED IN ENABLING FARMWORKER YOUTH TO ENHANCE THEIR CAREERS THROUGH A MULTITUDE OF RESOURCES; AND
- WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA MIGRANT COUNCIL IS HAVING THE FIRST ANNUAL FARMWORKER YOUTH ASSEMBLY DURING THE DAYS OF JUNE 24 AND JUNE 25;
- NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE DAYS OF JUNE 24 AND JUNE 25, 1982 TO BE

FARMWORKER YOUTH RECOGNITION DAYS

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Leren braves Socretary of State

TARY OF STATE